BOONE COUNTY LIBRARY FOUNDATION



November 15, 2011

Dear Friends and Neighbors,

The **Boone County Library Foundation** was formed in 2007 as a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation by concerned citizens of Boone County. The Foundation provides support to the Boone County Library in its efforts to strengthen our county and our communities. The BCL Foundation works to secure individual and corporate contributions to bolster the margin of excellence that creates a great library.

To better serve its purpose, the BCL Foundation has established a Library Development Fund, administered by the Foundation, to help ensure the Boone County Library can maintain and expand its facilities and programs.

To date, the BCL Foundation has funded replacement lighting for the skylight during recent roof repair, sponsored a charitable giving seminar, and purchased e-readers for circulation to BCL patrons. To continue, we need your help. With your generous donations the BCL Foundation can furnish needed assistance for facility improvements, collection development, cutting edge technology, and enhanced programming for children, teens, and adults.

Contributions to the Boone County Library Foundation can be made in any size and in many forms - all are appreciated, and all are tax deductible.

Checks may be sent directly to the *Boone County Library Foundation*, 221 W. Stephenson, Harrison, AR 72601, or you may call your library director, LaVoyce Ewing, at 870-741-5913, to discuss other options.

We sincerely appreciate your generous support of the Boone County Library.

Kandy Gregg Webb	
Chairman, BCL Foundation	
*	
Yes, I support the Boone County Libra	ary Foundation and would like to give a tax-deductible gift
Name:	
Address:	
	Email:
□ Check enclosed in the amount of	□ Please call me